Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

011 - Chilton County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7122/2024 6:27:53 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$570,116.00 $435,118.73
$0.00 $0.00
$570,116.00 $435,118.73
$157,982.00 $140,466.33
$135,625.00 $113,482.88
$28,870.00 $29,948.37
$21,771.00 $10,425.98
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$170,319.00 $113,692.59
$514,567.00 $408,016.15
$5,000.00 $37,301.27
$23,592.00 $62,167.82
($18,592.00) ($24,866.55)
$36,957.00 $2,236.03
$468,240.36 $468,240.36
$505,197.36 $470,476.39

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($134,997.27)
$0.00
($134,997.27)

$17,515.67
$22,142.12
($1,078.37)
$11,345.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$56,626.41
$106,550.85

$32,301.27
($38,575.82)
($6,274.55)

($34,720.97)
$0.00
($34,720.97)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$64,329,222.00
$20,036,287.05
$16,659,966.20
$171,592.54
$101,197,067.79

$51,327,239.28
$12,948,437.23
$10,889,532.23
$13,234,933.66
$4,758,046.92
$4,523,971.38
$1,487,241.13
$6,206,539.47
$105,375,941.30

$4,478,061.03
$3,167,128.84
$1,310,932.19

($2,867,941.32)
$40,855,726.71
$37,987,785.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$43,527,890.93
$7,823,306.86
$16,139,267.59
$346,231.39
$67,836,696.77

$35,502,795.50
$9,186,630.04
$5,935,487.37
$9,878,566.06
$2,154,844.90
$1,685,850.33
$381,319.81
$4,790,303.49
$69,515,797.50

$2,768,439.24
$2,046,625.44
$721,813.80

($957,286.93)
$40,855,726.71
$39,898,439.78

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($20,801,331.07)
($12,212,980.19)
($520,698.61)
$174,638.85
($33,360,371.02)

$15,824,443.78
$3,761,807.19
$4,954,044.86
$3,356,367.60
$2,603,202.02
$2,838,121.05
$1,105,921.32
$1,416,235.98
$35,860,143.80

($1,709,621.79)
$1,120,503.40
($589,118.39)

$1,910,654.39
$0.00
$1,910,654.39
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