## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

011 - Chilton County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64,329,222.00	\$43,527,890.93	(\$20,801,331.07)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,036,287.05	\$7,823,306.86	(\$12,212,980.19)
Local Sources	\$570,116.00	\$435,118.73	(\$134,997.27)	\$16,659,966.20	\$16,139,267.59	(\$520,698.61)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,592.54	\$346,231.39	\$174,638.85
Total Revenues:	\$570,116.00	\$435,118.73	(\$134,997.27)	\$101,197,067.79	\$67,836,696.77	(\$33,360,371.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$157,982.00	\$140,466.33	\$17,515.67	\$51,327,239.28	\$35,502,795.50	\$15,824,443.78
Instructional Support Services	\$135,625.00	\$113,482.88	\$22,142.12	\$12,948,437.23	\$9,186,630.04	\$3,761,807.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$28,870.00	\$29,948.37	(\$1,078.37)	\$10,889,532.23	\$5,935,487.37	\$4,954,044.86
Auxiliary Services	\$21,771.00	\$10,425.98	\$11,345.02	\$13,234,933.66	\$9,878,566.06	\$3,356,367.60
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,758,046.92	\$2,154,844.90	\$2,603,202.02
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,523,971.38	\$1,685,850.33	\$2,838,121.05
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,487,241.13	\$381,319.81	\$1,105,921.32
Other Expenditures	\$170,319.00	\$113,692.59	\$56,626.41	\$6,206,539.47	\$4,790,303.49	\$1,416,235.98
Total Expenditures:	\$514,567.00	\$408,016.15	\$106,550.85	\$105,375,941.30	\$69,515,797.50	\$35,860,143.80
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,000.00	\$37,301.27	\$32,301.27	\$4,478,061.03	\$2,768,439.24	(\$1,709,621.79)
Other Financing Uses:	\$23,592.00	\$62,167.82	(\$38,575.82)	\$3,167,128.84	\$2,046,625.44	\$1,120,503.40
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$18,592.00)	(\$24,866.55)	(\$6,274.55)	\$1,310,932.19	\$721,813.80	(\$589,118.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$36,957.00	\$2,236.03	(\$34,720.97)	(\$2,867,941.32)	(\$957,286.93)	\$1,910,654.39
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$468,240.36	\$468,240.36	\$0.00	\$40,855,726.71	\$40,855,726.71	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$505,197.36	\$470,476.39	(\$34,720.97)	\$37,987,785.39	\$39,898,439.78	\$1,910,654.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.